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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:187
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2002
HOUSING FOR WEAKER SECTION
RAMSINH PATALIYABHAI RATHWA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government have sought assistance from the National Housing Bank and other financial institutions engaged in housing sector in order to meet the target of constructing twenty lakh additional dwelling units every year for the weaker sections and lower income group people; and

(b): if so, the response received by the Government from the National Housing Bank in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a): According to the information furnished by the National Housing Bank (NHB), the Government has not sought any assistance from the NHB in implementing the 2 Million Housing Programme under the National Agenda for Governance.

(b): Does not arise.
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